
TOWN OF DEERING 
 

Board of Selectmen Meeting Dates for 2024 
 

762 Deering Center Road 

Deering, NH 03244 

 

Month Day Date Purpose 

January Thursday 1/4/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

January Thursday 1/18/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

February Thursday 2/1/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

February Thursday 2/15/24 Regular Monthly Meeting and 

Budget Hearing 

March Thursday 3/7/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

March Tuesday 3/12/24 Election of Officers 

March Saturday 3/16/24 Town Meeting 

March Thursday 3/21/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

April Tuesday 4/9/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

April Tuesday 4/16/24 Goal Setting Workshop 

April Tuesday 4/23/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

May Tuesday 5/7/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

May Tuesday 5/21/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

June Tuesday 6/4/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

June Tuesday 6/18/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

July Tuesday 7/2/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

July Tuesday 7/16/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

August Tuesday 8/6/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

August Tuesday 8/20/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

September  Tuesday 9/3/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

September Tuesday 9/17/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

October Tuesday 10/1/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

October Tuesday 10/15/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

November Tuesday 11/5/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

November Tuesday 11/19/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

December Tuesday 12/3/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

December Tuesday 12/17/24 Regular Monthly Meeting 

 


